PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4506037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 014122 Frame 0015. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE RECEIVING PARTY IS CORRECTLY THE IAMS COMPANY AND NOT THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEWIS ALEXANDER TUCKER	08/26/2003
GREGORY ALAN ZIMMER	08/25/2003
WAYNE STUART MARCUS	09/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE IAMS COMPANY		
Street Address: 7250 POE AVENUE			
City:	DAYTON		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45414		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D502095		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)468-2744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-807-4547

Email: mars.patents@effem.com

Correspondent Name: MARS, INC. C/O THE NUTRO COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1550 W. MCEWEN DRIVE

Address Line 2: 1ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IAM0171 USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY S. JORDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly S. Jordahl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 043211 FRAME: 0713

504459336

source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page1.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page2.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page3.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page4.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page5.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page6.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page7.tif
source=IAM0171 USD Assn Cover sheet and Abstract 16JULY2017#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 043211 FRAME: 0714

_
00100
762400
9
į

ORM PTO-1595		RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 10/02)		PATENTS ONI		Patent and Trademark Office
	-		cord the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
o the Honorable C Name of conveying	commissioner of Pat na party(ies):	ents and Trademarks: Please re-	2.Name and address of re	ecelving party(les):
_ewis Alexander Tu			Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
≩recory Alan Zimπ	ner		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Wayne Stuart Marc		ica) attechad: □ Vec ™ Ne	internal Address:	
		les) attached: □ Yes 図 No		6090 Center Hill Road
Nature of convey	yance:			Cincinnati, OH 45224
🗵 Assignm	ent 🗆	Merger	Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No
☐ Security	Agreement 🗆	Change of name		
□ Other		<u></u>		
Execution Date: L	AT <u>-8/26/03, GAZ-8/</u>	25/03, WSM-9/2/03		
	per(s) or patent num			
			evecution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Ap	optication No(s). 29. d: August 22, 2003	/188773	B. Patent No(s).	
Confirma	tion No.:			
P&G Cas	(0) U\$\$6		-usebode □Vse □No	
 		Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
	<u> </u>			and extents involved: [1]
5.Name and addre	ess of party to whon	n correspondence concerning	6.Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:			<u> </u>
Name:	CENTRAL DOCK	ETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:		GAMBLE COMPANY	□ Enclosed	
Street Address:		rty Division		charged to deposit account
-4001110010001		cal Center – Box 161		JPR
			8. Deposit account number	or:
		venue	At makes: bancatt title	 16-248 <u>0</u>
	Cincinnati, OH 45	<u> </u>		
			(Attach duplicate copy (of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE	
		DO NOT DEET IN	y di MVE	
9.Statement and	I signature			
To the best of	$mar{v}$ knowledge and .	pellef, the foregoing information it		
	ginal document. Jernigan	_ <u> Ainda S</u>	Jernigan _	November 12 , 2003
Name of	Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date
		_		
	Tot	al number of pages <u>including</u> cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: [9]
		· · ·		
Mall documents	to be recorded with	reguired	Fax documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet info to:
cover sheet infor		•	(703) 306-5995	

cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P, Q. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 D856 Recordation Central Docketing.doc

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled A Food Container, Attorney's Docket No. D856 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/188773 , on August 22, 2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Gregory Alan Zimmer of 355 W. F1fth St., #506, Cincinnati, OH 45202 by Wayne Stuart Marcus of 3555 Morehouse United

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The IAMS Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial 29/188773 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

State of County of

therein set forth.

CATHY L. SMITH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2005

Gregory Alan Zimmer	Date
State of } County of } On this day of person named in and who executed the above therein set forth.	_, 2003, before me personally appeared Gregory Alan Zimmer, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Wayne Stuart Marcus	Date
State of } SS County of } On this day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Wayne Stuart Marcus, to me known to be the
person named in and who executed the abov therein set forth.	e instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public/Witness

Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled A Food Container, Attorney's Docket No. D856 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/188773 , on August 22, 2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Lewis Alexander tucker of 5623 Lake Mead Drive Gregory Alan Zimmer of 335 W. Fifth St. #506, Cincinnati, OH 45202 Wayne Stuart Marcus of 3555 Morehouse Highway, Fairfield, CT 06824

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the Same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The IAMS Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/188773 ___ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby. The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Date Lewis Alexander Tucker State of County of , 2003, before me personally appeared Lewis Alexander Tucker, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes day of therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

NOV-12-2003	14:25	P&G HC PATENT	DIV.	513 622 3300 P.07/09 Page 2 o t 2
Gregory Afan Zi	mmer s			8/25/03 Date
County of UDON	السعد		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
On this person named in a therein set forth.	25 th day of 1 nd who execute	ed the above instrument, and a	e me personali icknowledged t	y appeared Gregory Alan Zimmer, to me known to be the property me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
				Oheroa & allerander
				THERESA L. ALEXANDER
				Notary Public, State of Ohio
				My Commission Expires March 10, 2007
- Dh	Managa			Date
Wayne Stuart f	viaicus			
State of	}	SS		
County of	,			
On this person named in a therein set forth.	day of a	, 2003, beforted the above instrument, and	re me persona acknowledged	lly appeared Wayne Stuart Marcus, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

Notary Public/Witness

Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled A Food Container, Attorney's Docket No. D856 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/188773 , on August 22, 2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Lewis Alexander tucker of 5623 Lake Mead Drive

Gregory Alan Zimmer of 355 W.: Fifth St., #506, Cincinnati, OH 45202 Ay

Wayne Stuart Marcus of 3555 Morehouse Highway, Fairfield, CT 06824

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filling date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The IAMS Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The IAMS. Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number <u>29/188773</u> Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns. as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby. The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Date Lewis Alexander Tucker State of County of , 2003, before me personally appeared Lewis Alexander Tucker, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes day of . therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

Page 2 of 2

			Date	
Gregory Alan Zimme	Γ		Date	
State of	} } ss			
On this On this Derson named in and who therein set forth.	day ofo executed the above Instr	., 2003, before me personall rument, and acknowledged to	ly appeared Gregory Alan Zimmer, to o me that he executed the same for the	o me known to be the he uses and purposes
			Notary Public/Witness	
Wayne Stuart Marcu	<u>auAnno</u> ncu <u>l</u> us		09:02:03 Date	<u> </u>
State of COUNCUTICUT County of FAIRFIELD	} SS }			
5.40	40 ATO 10 TO A	_, 2003, before me persona trument, and acknowledged	ally appeared Wayne Stuart Marcus, to me that he executed the same for	to me known to be the the uses and purposes

PATENT

Notary Pyblic/Witness

RECORDED: 07/17/2017 REEL: 043211 FRAME: 0721